- 1 HJR817
- 2 132422-2
- 3 By Representative Millican
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 31-MAY-11

1	

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

HONORING THE LADY AGGIES ON THE 10TH ANNIVERSARY OF

SOFTBALL AT HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL.

2.1

WHEREAS, Hamilton High School is celebrating its 10th year of fast-pitch softball by honoring all former players and coaches for the Lady Aggies; and

WHEREAS, in their 10 seasons, the Lady Aggies have been led by four excellent coaches: Rodney Stidham, Charlotte Beasley, Mike Shaw, and Patrick Sutton, who is the current coach and organizer of the anniversary celebration that was held on March 24, 2011, prior to the Lady Aggies' game against county rival Winfield High School; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to recognize the contributions of those who have been integral to the success of the Lady Aggies softball team over the span of a decade and have been role models for teamwork and sportsmanship; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in celebration of 10 successful years of fast-pitch softball at Hamilton High School, we honor and commend all former players and coaches for the Lady Aggies.

HJR817

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
2	resolution be provided to Hamilton High School for appropriate
3	presentation and display, with heartiest congratulations on
4	the 10th Anniversary Celebration and best wishes in all future
5	endeavors.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	sentatives
5			
J			
6	1	President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		nereby certify that the within attention by the House 01-JUN-11.	Act originated in
10	and was adopt	ted by the house of ook ii.	
11		Greg Pappas	
12		Clerk	
13			
14			
15			
16	Senate	02-JUN-11	Adopted

17